## 506239896 09/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6286640

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.		Name	Execution Date		
			08/13/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	NISSAN MO	AN MOTOR CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	2, TAKARA-	(ARA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU			
City:	YOKOHAMA	DHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	N			
Postal Code:	221-0023	023			
			1		
Property Type		Number			
		3828			
		6596			
		4643			
		9773			
Patent Number: 1		3893			
Patent Number: 10		0296			
Patent Number: 105		1912			
Patent Number:	1060	4107			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		649-3338			
	· · ·	e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent		
•		hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser	,		
Phone:	· · ·	244-0163			
Email:		eting@youngbasile.com			
Correspondent Nam		NG BASILE HANLON & MACFARI	_ANE, P.C.		
Address Line 1:		WEST BIG BEAVER RD.			
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:		Y, MICHIGAN 48084			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NNA2-010			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANCINE B. NESTI			

/Francine Nesti/

SIGNATURE:

## PATENT REEL: 053707 FRAME: 0894

DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2020
<b>Total Attachments: 2</b> source=Assignments_FY19_Q4#page1. source=Assignments_FY19_Q4#page2.	

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of <u>Aug. 13</u>, 2020 NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at One Nissan Way, Franklin, Tennessee 37067 USA ("Assignor") in favor of NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2 Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 JAPAN ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following patent(s) issued in the United States ("Patent(s)"):

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
US 10,604,107	Adjustable Buckle Assembly	03-31-2020
US 10,591,912	Autonomous Vehicle Remote Support Mapping Interface	03-17-2020
US 10,580,296	Advanced Threat Warning For Autonomous Vehicles	03-03-2020
US 10,573,893	Electrodes with Directionally Restrained Active Materials and Methods of Restraint	02-25-2020
US 10,569,773	Predicting Behaviors of Oncoming Vehicles	02-25-2020
US 10,564,643	Time-Warping for Autonomous Driving Simulation	02-18-2020
US 10,556,596	Driver Scoring and Safe Driving Notifications	02-11-2020
US 10,543,828	Structured Multivariate Contextual Vehicle Operation With Integrated Semiotic Control	01-28-2020
KR 10-2090920	Autonomous Vehicle Operational Management Blocking Monitoring	03-12-2020
KR 10-2090919	Autonomous Vehicle Operational Management Blocking Monitoring	03-12-2020

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent(s), including any certificate of correction, reexamination or reissue applications (and any patents issuing thereon) or extensions thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringement.

2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute or have executed and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers reasonably necessary to evidence, protect or perfect the ownership rights transferred to Assignee hereunder, including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for such

PATENT REEL: 053707 FRAME: 0896

Q4

invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. Q -----By:

Name	Paul Peruski	
Title:	Senior Director	

**RECORDED: 09/08/2020**